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Q24 What is your department area?

Answered: 54  Skipped: 637
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Spanish and
Secondary...

Spanish for
the Health a...

Special
Education

Sports
Management

Theatre Arts

Women, Gender
and Sexualit...

Other (please 5
specify)

ANSWER CHOICES

Accounting

Administration of Justice / Homeland Security
American Studies

Applied Behavior Analysis

Art (Studio) / Art History
Biochemistry

Biology

Biology and Secondary Education
Business Administration
Chemistry

Clinical Rehabilitation and Mental Health Counseling

Creative Writing

Cultural and Historic Preservation
Cybersecurity

Digital Forensics

Early Childhood Education
Economics

Elementary Education
Engineering

English Communications
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10

RESPONSES
0%
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0%
2%
2%
0%
4%
0%
4%
6%
0%

0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
2%
6%
0%

4%
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English Literature 4%
English Literature and Secondary Education 0%
Environmental Studies 2%
Expressive and Creative Arts 2%
Film Studies 0%
Financial Management 0%
French 6%
French and Secondary Education 0%
Global Business and Economics 0%
Global Studies 0%
Healthcare Administration and Management 0%
History 4%
History and Secondary Education 0%
Holistic Counseling 4%
Holistic Leadership / Change Management / Holistic Studies 0%
Human Services 0%
Humanities 0%
Innovation and Strategic Management 0%
International Relations 0%
Italian Studies 0%
Management 0%
Marketing 0%
Mathematics / Finance 2%
Mathematics and Secondary Education 0%
Medical Technology 0%
Mental Health 0%
Music 2%
Music Education 0%
Neuroscience 0%
Nonprofit Management 0%
Nursing 9%
Philosophy 2%
Political Science 6%
Psychology 6%
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Rehabilitation Counseling / Substance Abuse Counseling 0% 0
Religious and Theological Studies 4% 2
Secondary Education 0% 0
Social Work 2% 1
Sociology and Anthropology 2% 1
Spanish 6% 3
Spanish and Secondary Education 0% 0
Spanish for the Health and Service Professions 0% 0
Special Education 2% 1
Sports Management 0% 0
Theatre Arts 0% 0
Women, Gender and Sexuality Studies 0% 0
Other (please specify) 9% 5
TOTAL 54
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 n/a 5/6/2019 5:24 PM

2 Holistic Counseling, Leadership & Expressive Arts - graduate program 5/3/2019 3:54 PM

3 TEST 4/24/2019 11:36 AM

4 test 4/20/2019 9:45 AM

5 test 4/20/2019 9:29 AM
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Q25 Please check all the reasons you use (or have used) McKillop

Library:

Answered: 54  Skipped: 637

Checkout/use
library...

Checkout/use

0,
library... 48%

26%

Work/study
alone

Work with

0,
students 39%

Ask library

staff for help 61%

Use resources

0,
on the libra... 72%

Visit another

office in th... 63%
Other (plezjlse 17%
specify)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
ANSWER CHOICES

Checkout/use library materials and resources for academic purposes
Checkout/use library materials and resources for recreation/leisure
Work/study alone

Work with students

Ask library staff for help

Use resources on the library website (catalog, databases, research guides, etc)

80%

90% 100%

Visit another office in the building (ACE/Writing Center, CTL, HelpDesk/USS, Mail Services, Design Services, Copy Center) 63%

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 54

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 | have had librarians speak to my classes and they have created web sites especially for my
classes.

2 Meetings in the 1st floor rooms

3 events

4 | occasionally donate materials for possible inclusion in the collection.
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RESPONSES
80% 43
48% 26
26% 14
39% 21
61% 33
72% 39

34
17% 9

DATE
5/4/2019 9:26 PM

5/3/2019 2:24 PM
4/30/2019 4:53 PM
4/27/2019 10:25 PM
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put academic resources on reserve for my classes
Inter-library loan

Help with copyright issues!!

Meetings

TEST
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4/25/2019 7:52 AM
4/24/2019 3:17 PM
4/24/2019 1:02 PM
4/24/2019 12:35 PM
4/24/2019 11:36 AM
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Q26 What are the top 3 things you wish your students knew more about
in order to better conduct your research?

Answered: 53  Skipped: 638

Knowing the

difference... 42%

Finding

0,
scholarly bo... 21%

Finding
scholarly/pe...

Identifying

0,
bias in... 28%

Evaluating a

0,
website for... 19%

Citing sources

. 38%
in your...

Using

citations fr... 154

Reading and

0,
understand... 28%

Identifying

0,
primary vs.... 28%

Knowing when

0,
you have... 19%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES

Knowing the difference between scholarly, popular and trade/professional literature

Finding scholarly books using library resources (e.g. online catalog)

Finding scholarly/peer-reviewed articles using library resources (e.g. databases)

Identifying bias in information sources (articles, internet content, social media, etc.)

Evaluating a website for accuracy and quality

Citing sources in your preferred format (APA, MLA, Chicago, etc.)
Using citations from one source to find other sources

Reading and understand scholarly articles

Identifying primary vs. secondary sources

80%

Knowing when you have collected enough information/research to complete an assignment or project
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90% 100%

RESPONSES
42%

21%

55%

28%

19%

38%

15%

28%

28%

19%

22

11

29

15

10

20

15

15

10
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Total Respondents: 53
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Q27 Please comment on your experience with library instruction at Salve

10
11
12

13
14
15
16
17

18
19

20

21
22
23

24

Regina.

Answered: 39  Skipped: 652

RESPONSES

Seems ad-hoc; should have a plan built into the curriculum for students to have equal
amount of instruction on how to use the library's resources

I used instruction in the fall for a UNV-101. | think it may have been too early
in the semester for my students and for the course. It was good, but | think | needed a bit more
focus to make it better.

SIOEN Solid

Named librarian It has been excellent. Alissa has presented a class on types of
research to my students.

Helpful Named librarian I have worked closely with both Alicia and

Lindsay and they are absolutely fantastic. They have such a great knowledge base and they are a
great team when teaching together. My classes have greatly benefitted from their guidance and
instruction.

Named librarian For me, always great. G. Foley has been just wonderful for the RTS
dept.

NA

always very good

Simply outstanding!

Outstanding! Alicia is our teammate!

Library staff is phenomenally helpful in guiding us as faculty and our students !

| have not yet had them come in for instruction, but | plan on doing so in the fall. | did encourage
my students to do an extra credit on transcribing primary source material with library staff.

HeEINZEY Excellent

I've had great experiences with database tutorials for senior thesis research.
I went to the library for OER instruction and found it very helpful.
no experience with this topic

I have used library instruction each of the past four years in my capstone course and will
continue to do so.

librarians do an excellent job; students need to build on it better.

Helpful Librarians provide great instruction and work very well with
students. | personally need to get better at utilizing them as a resource.

Helpful I have gotten fine instruction on the use of History Data Bases.
The staff has saved me hours of research time.

Helpful The librarians have always been incredibly accommodating.
| have no experience with this.

Helpful It has been very helpful over the years. | need to work on the workshops.
Students have already completed the workshop about finding scholarly articles, so | want to think
of new ways of helping them.

RN (267N always available and so resourceful! excellent!
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DATE
5/6/2019 5:24 PM

5/6/2019 1:50 PM

5/6/2019 1:35 PM
5/6/2019 10:43 AM

5/6/2019 9:04 AM

5/4/2019 9:26 PM

5/4/2019 2:37 PM
5/4/2019 8:27 AM
5/3/2019 3:34 PM
5/3/2019 2:43 PM
5/3/2019 2:24 PM
5/3/2019 2:21 PM

5/3/2019 2:21 PM
5/3/2019 2:09 PM
5/2/2019 4:06 PM
5/1/2019 5:33 PM
5/1/2019 9:34 AM

4/30/2019 4:53 PM
4/29/2019 2:04 PM

4/27/2019 10:25 PM

4/26/2019 11:57 AM
4/25/2019 7:12 PM
4/25/2019 8:41 AM

4/25/2019 8:03 AM
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Helpful | like it. The librarians are very easy to collaborate with to develop classroom
exercises.

Great resource. Would like to integrate services more with the class.
none

have not had any

Helpful The nursing department is very thankful for the assistance and
expertise of all of the the library staff, ACE, writing center, etc...Very helpful at all times.

Helpful fNamed librarian It has been useful. Ingrid usually prepares work that goes

with the assignment.

Named librarian We are working on this with Alicia and Michelle and just corrected this
semesters research papers and they are sooooo much better than last semester!

It has always been topnotch - thank you for your knowledge and professionalism

Helpful @Named librarian Specifically, Lori Braille has been very available and

generous with her time.

I've had library instructors come to my classes to teach students about finding articles
and analyzing them. It was a positive experience, and | look forward to more of it in the future.

RIS NEIGERRIEERY In general, | love the library staff. Dawn is always helpful. | have had
good experiences with almost everyone, particularly the newer staff (by new, | mean the last 5

years or so).

It has been very good. Much appreciated

Helpful §Named librarian | always appreciate the library staff's willingness to help out

and tailor things to my classes. Ingrid really helped me out with a targeted workshop on the NYT
historical database planned on short notice this semester!

Always positive. The library staff are very knowledgeable.

testdawn
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4/24/2019 7:31 PM

4/24/2019 4:55 PM
4/24/2019 4:42 PM
4/24/2019 3:27 PM
4/24/2019 2:22 PM

4/24/2019 1:50 PM

4/24/2019 1:26 PM

4/24/2019 1:02 PM
4/24/2019 12:40 PM

4/24/2019 12:35 PM

4/23/2019 4:34 PM

4/23/2019 10:55 AM
4/22/2019 8:47 PM

4/22/2019 3:35 PM
4/22/2019 1:25 PM
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Q28 If you need to read 2 or 3 chapters out of a book, would you prefer

to:

Answered: 52  Skipped: 639

Check out the

0,
book in prin... 40%

Download a PDF

0,
file for eac... 35%

No preference 19%

Other (please

0,
specify) 6%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES

Check out the book in print format
Download a PDF file for each book chapter from an eBook

No preference

Other (please specify)

TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 Ebook Full book is preferable whenever possible, otherwise, Ebook by Chapter

2 | do not work on campus, so online resources are extremely helpful.

3 | want to say downloading a PDF...but sometimes | need to look at other chapters for context, so

having the actual book is really nice.

91/115

RESPONSES
40%

35%
19%

6%

DATE
5/3/2019 2:24 PM

4/25/2019 7:12 PM
4/23/2019 4:34 PM

21

18

10

52
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Q29 What sources do the majority of your research assignments require?

Answered: 53  Skipped: 638

Mainly journal
Mainly books l 6%

Both journal

articles and... 40%

Mainly other
sources...

Other (please '
specify) l 6%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

6%

ANSWER CHOICES

Mainly journal articles

Mainly books

Both journal articles and books equally

Mainly other sources (websites, encyclopedias, etc)

Other (please specify)

TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
1 Exegetical Material for Bible
2 videos, recordings

3 testdawn
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90% 100%

RESPONSES
43%

6%

40%

6%

6%

DATE

5/4/2019 9:26 PM
4/24/2019 4:42 PM
4/22/2019 1:25 PM

23

21

53
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Q30 Please rate your interest in attending workshops about the following

digital scholarship methodologies:

Answered: 51 Skipped: 640

Text analysis 20% 7% 43%
Network
analysis
Time and
space
visualizatio...
Web
2856 Al 349,
annotation 28% £370) 1%
Digital
publislﬁlinag 30% 7% 23%
exhli:)lc:ﬁ:litoar: 2% % 44%

Digital
storytelling

Crowdsourcing

Data cleaning 20% 9 41%:

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

[ Very interested [ Somewhat interested [} Not interested

VERY SOMEWHAT NOT

INTERESTED INTERESTED INTERESTED
Text analysis 20% 37% 43%
9 17 20
Network analysis 17% 35% 48%
8 16 22
Time and space visualization (i.e. mapping, digital 33% 35% 31%
timelines) 16 17 15
Web annotation 23% 43% 34%
10 19 15
Digital publishing 30% 47% 23%
14 22 11
Digital exhibition 24% 31% 44%
11 14 20
Digital storytelling 27% 35% 38%
13 17 18

93/115

TOTAL

46

46

48

44

47

45

48



Crowdsourcing

Data cleaning
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25%
11

20%
9

94 /115

30%
13

39%
17

45%
20

41%
18

44
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Q31 What online tutorial(s) would you like to see the Library and Writing
Center develop to support your students in their research and writing
assignments? Choose all that apply. *Note that these can be offered in
addition to traditional support from the library and/or writing center and

would not necessarily replace instructional sessions.

Answered: 52  Skipped: 639

Starting out
with college...

52%

Types of
resources an...

56%

Finding books

0,
in the libra... 23%
research...
Evaluating .
Writing a .
Writing a ,
Citing sources 65%
I am not
interested i...
Other (plegse 2%
specify)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
ANSWER CHOICES

Starting out with college research (e.g. picking a topic, creating a search strategy)
Types of resources and when to use them

Finding books in the library catalog

Finding research articles using library databases

Evaluating sources

Writing a literature review

Writing a college research paper

Citing sources

95/115

90% 100%

RESPONSES

52% 27
56% 29
23% 12
71% 37
63% 33
48% 25
52% 27
65% 34



Library Satisfaction Survey 2019

| am not interested in incorporating online tutorials into my curriculum or Canvas course 0%
Other (please specify) 2%
Total Respondents: 52

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 They are all amazing, thanks :) 4/25/2019 8:41 AM
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Q32 What is your level of interest in teaching with primary sources
(manuscripts, rare books, historical images or a/v material, newspapers,

ANSWER CHOICES

Total Respondents: 51

#

1 70
2 50
3 20
4 50
5 91
6 0
7 99
8 49
9 68
10 50
11 75
12 93
13 47
14 50
15 100
16 100
17 50
18 41
19 96
20 12

etc.)?

Answered: 51 Skipped: 640

20 30 40 50

AVERAGE NUMBER

97 /115

TOTAL NUMBER
63

100

RESPONSES
51

DATE
5/6/2019 11:34 PM

5/6/2019 5:24 PM
5/6/2019 1:50 PM
5/6/2019 1:35 PM
5/6/2019 10:43 AM
5/6/2019 9:04 AM
5/4/2019 9:26 PM
5/4/2019 2:37 PM
5/4/2019 8:27 AM
5/3/2019 3:54 PM
5/3/2019 3:34 PM
5/3/2019 3:30 PM
5/3/2019 2:43 PM
5/3/2019 2:24 PM
5/3/2019 2:21 PM
5/3/2019 2:21 PM
5/3/2019 2:09 PM
5/3/2019 12:45 PM
5/2/2019 4:06 PM
5/1/2019 5:33 PM



21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

97
80
50
51
93
95

52
100
95
71
50
55
100

50
68

95
85
76
79
65
73
91
55
14
80
100
50
35

Library Satisfaction Survey 2019

98 /115

5/1/2019 9:34 AM
4/30/2019 4:53 PM
4/29/2019 2:04 PM
4/27/2019 10:25 PM
4/26/2019 1:24 PM
4/26/2019 11:57 AM
4/25/2019 7:12 PM
4/25/2019 12:16 PM
4/25/2019 8:41 AM
4/25/2019 8:03 AM
4/25/2019 7:52 AM
4/24/2019 7:31 PM
4/24/2019 4:55 PM
4/24/2019 4:42 PM
4/24/2019 4:03 PM
4/24/2019 3:33 PM
4/24/2019 3:27 PM
4/24/2019 3:17 PM
4/24/2019 2:53 PM
4/24/2019 2:22 PM
4/24/2019 1:50 PM
4/24/2019 1:26 PM
4/24/2019 1:21 PM
4/24/2019 1:02 PM
4/24/2019 12:35 PM
4/23/2019 4:34 PM
4/23/2019 10:55 AM
4/22/2019 8:47 PM
4/22/2019 3:35 PM
4/22/2019 1:25 PM
4/20/2019 9:45 AM
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Q33 Faculty and students can submit their scholarly work to McKillop
Library's institutional repository, Digital Commons, to make their work
available online as an open access document. If you have not submitted
to Digital Commons, what factors may have precluded you from doing
so? Would you consider doing so in the future?

© 0o N o o @ »

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Answered: 30  Skipped: 661

RESPONSES
Never thought about it although | will look into it further

| didn't realize that this was possible. Now that | know, | would be hesitant because | would rather
publish in a journal or other source. It's unclear to me if publishing to the commons would happen
after publication.

Did not even know about this. There may be some leagal issues as | am an established author. To
view my work, see www.tjwray.com (I also write articles--not listed on my website).

| was unaware of Digital Commons

Thank you for offering this, | will consider this further for the future!
Currently, | am under contract with publishers.

Time.

yes

| did not know it was available.

not required in my role as adjunct clinical

Confusion about which copyrighted materials are allowed.

maybe

Just haven't ever gotten to it. But yes, | should do so moving forward.
We are working on this.

| have not created any scholarly writing.

| would. What if it is an article in a book and you have the book already?
Did not know about it.

Just started. Yes.

Not applicable to my course at this time

do not know

yes

N/A but would consider doing in the future

Never thought of it.

Haven't thought of doing so

| didn't know about this option!

Honestly, | haven't thought about it. | would consider it.

Perception of rigor.

| would consider it, but if my work is polished enough to publish, I'm more interested in getting into
a peer-reviewed journal or edited book.
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DATE
5/6/2019 5:24 PM

5/6/2019 1:50 PM

5/4/2019 9:26 PM

5/3/2019 3:34 PM
5/3/2019 2:24 PM
5/3/2019 2:21 PM
5/3/2019 2:21 PM
5/3/2019 12:45 PM
5/2/2019 4:06 PM
5/1/2019 5:33 PM
5/1/2019 9:34 AM
4/30/2019 4:53 PM
4/29/2019 2:04 PM
4/26/2019 11:57 AM
4/25/2019 7:12 PM
4/25/2019 8:41 AM
4/25/2019 7:52 AM
4/24/2019 4:42 PM
4/24/2019 3:33 PM
4/24/2019 3:27 PM
4/24/2019 2:53 PM
4/24/2019 2:22 PM
4/24/2019 1:50 PM
4/24/2019 1:02 PM
4/24/2019 12:35 PM
4/23/2019 4:34 PM
4/23/2019 10:55 AM
4/22/2019 8:47 PM
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| just don't know the process.

testdawn
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4/22/2019 3:35 PM
4/22/2019 1:25 PM
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Q34 Would you consider asking your students to submit their work to
Digital Commons? What factors might preclude you from doing so (if

w

© oo N o ua @ »

11

12
13

14
15
16

17
18
19

20

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

different from above)?

Answered: 31 Skipped: 660

RESPONSES

yes- | do so regularly
| would yes

| would be hesitant because | wouldn't want other students cribbing their ideas for original
research.

I'd consider it.

Yes. Only some--RTS majors with excellent writing skills.

Yes

Maybe

Yes | will consider this for the future for Students!

| would want them to fully understand what that means, particularly that they could be plagiarized.
Not certain it is appropriate, as they are primarily freshman or writing in French.

I'm busy or lazy! Eek. | also don't want that to count as a publication and therefor a barrier to
publishing my work or student work in, say, a journal.

maybe

| would consider asking my students to submit their work to Digital Commons. The opportunity
would be voluntary. The work would have to be reviewed by 2 or 3 people before submission.

not at this time
Yes. Again, just something I'd need to plan better for.

| would consider it. However, | have noticed the number of downloads of my own reviews, and
sometimes wonder if there isn't plagiarism going on, and students plagiarizing other students
would be a concern.

| would love to see more students sharing their work.
| will now.

Absolutely. | think it could be a powerful tool/incentive to encourage students to share their work
with their academic community.

| could see students submitting culminating projects (like a thesis or policy analysis) to Digital
Commons. Not sure if this kind of content would serve students better on Portfolium (assuming the
university is still using it).

Poor quality

| had not thought about it

Student's levels doesn't allow to produce ideal material for publishing

Not sure, | am not very familiar with the strengths and limitations of the digital commons
Yes.

Yes

Yes! | didn't know this was an option, or what the submission process is.

yes--if they were comfortable with it and we could assure there weren't plagiarism issues.
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DATE
5/6/2019 11:34 PM

5/6/2019 5:24 PM
5/6/2019 1:50 PM

5/6/2019 1:35 PM
5/4/2019 9:26 PM
5/3/2019 3:34 PM
5/3/2019 2:43 PM
5/3/2019 2:24 PM
5/3/2019 2:21 PM
5/3/2019 2:21 PM
5/3/2019 2:09 PM

5/3/2019 12:45 PM
5/2/2019 4:06 PM

5/1/2019 5:33 PM
4/29/2019 2:04 PM
4/26/2019 1:24 PM

4/26/2019 11:57 AM
4/25/2019 8:41 AM
4/25/2019 7:52 AM

4/24/2019 7:31 PM

4/24/2019 4:42 PM
4/24/2019 3:33 PM
4/24/2019 2:53 PM
4/24/2019 2:22 PM
4/24/2019 1:50 PM
4/24/2019 1:02 PM
4/24/2019 12:35 PM
4/23/2019 4:34 PM
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Yes.
Yes, | always encourage seniors to submit their theses.

testdawn
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4/23/2019 10:55 AM
4/22/2019 8:47 PM
4/22/2019 1:25 PM
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Q35 McKillop Library participates in the Rl Open Textbook Initiative and
is asked to report annual data on faculty usage of Open Educational
Resources (OERs). Examples of these may include:Open
textbooks,Learning module/activity/resource from an OER portal, such as
MERLOT,Articles from open-access journals,Material curated from blogs
or websites, published under Creative Commons licensing,Material | have
created in lieu of a textbookHave you taught any classes in the 2018-
2019 academic year that utilize Open Educational Resources (OER)?
(see examples above)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answered: 52  Skipped: 639

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 17%
No 83% 43

TOTAL 52
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Q36 If yes, please identify which type(s) of OER you used:

Answered: 9  Skipped: 682

RESPONSES
online conversation biology text

- Material | have created in lieu of a textbook -Material curated from blogs or websites, published
under Creative Commons licensing

Not sure, | think they may have used articles from open access journals and materials from
websites.

Material | have created in lieu of a textbook
textbook
Articles from journals

Itis hard to find appropriate information for my students (graduate counseling students) in
resources like Merlot, but | work to utilize resources such as websites, blogs, and experiential
activities

Open textbook, materials from CC-licensed sites

testdawn
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DATE
5/6/2019 11:34 PM

5/3/2019 2:24 PM

4/25/2019 8:41 AM

4/24/2019 4:42 PM
4/24/2019 4:03 PM
4/24/2019 3:33 PM
4/23/2019 4:34 PM

4/22/2019 8:47 PM
4/22/2019 1:25 PM
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Answered: 45

Better

0,
understandin... 49%

Technological

0,
support for... 49%

Assistance

0,
from library... 40%

Course release

. 24%
time, summer...

Departmental

buy-in 13%

I am not

S 16%
considering...

Other (please

specify) %

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES

Better understanding of what qualifies as OER

Technological support for creating/integrating OER materials
Assistance from library liaisons with discovering quality resources
Course release time, summer stipend or other administrative support
Departmental buy-in

| am not considering implementing OER at this time

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 45

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

Digital homework resources. There are many good OER texts, but the homeowork platform is the

reason | continue to use a standard text.

availability of materials in my field (there isn't a lot for our elementary courses, more is available for

the courses where | alone make that decision).

| requested an Antone award to create an OER textbook

For me it boils down to content. If | find an OER that meets my specific needs, | will use it. Often

Skipped: 646

60%

70%

80%

Q37 If you are considering using OERs but have yet to do so, what
support(s) would you need to take the next step of integrating OERs into
your course(s)? (Check all that apply)

90% 100%

RESPONSES
49%

49%
40%
24%
13%
16%

1%

DATE
5/1/2019 9:34 AM

4/26/2019 1:24 PM

4/25/2019 8:41 AM
4/24/2019 7:31 PM

this takes the form of free articles, etc., from digital publications such as The Atlantic -- not really

OER.
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It would be great to do a Friday or Saturday workshop or bootcamp. | know most faculty wouldn't 4/23/2019 4:34 PM
go, but | would with enough notice.
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Q38 Due to increasing costs for journals and databases each year, the
library may need to shift material funds to maintain access to these
resources or consider cancelling resources. Which of the following would

you prefer?

Answered: 52  Skipped: 639

Cancel the .
leaSt-used". _ 37 /o

Cancel the .
leaSt-used.“ _ 40 /0

Move money
permanently ...

23%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES

Cancel the least-used database(s) based on usage statistics
Cancel the least-used online journal subscription(s) based on usage statistics

Move money permanently out of the book budget to pay for maintaining access to existing online journals/databases
TOTAL
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RESPONSES
37% 19
40% 21
23% 12
52
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Q39 If the library was considering changing how funds are spent for all
materials in your particular discipline, which would you prefer?

Answered: 51 Skipped: 640

More online o
journals,dat."_ 51 A)
More print o
books and fe... . 10%

No preference 39%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

More online journals/databases and fewer print books 51% 26
More print books and fewer online journals/databases 10% 5
No preference 39% 20
TOTAL 51
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Q40 If the library was considering changing how funds are spent for
books in your particular discipline, which would you prefer?

Answered: 52  Skipped: 639

More e-books 46%
and fewer pr...
More print o

No preference 27%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
More e-books and fewer print books 46%

More print books and fewer e-books 27%

No preference 27%

TOTAL
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Q41 How do you generally find out about library events or workshops?

(Check all that apply)

Answered: 53  Skipped: 638

Paper flyers
posted aroun...

Digital sign 19%
advertisemen...

Email or text
alerts/remin...

Library social
media accoun...

Library’s

0,
website 25%

Word-of-mouth/c 17%
olleagues

L|brarlap§/ler- 17%
ary liaisons

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

Paper flyers posted around campus

Digital sign advertisements around campus

Email or text alerts/reminders

Library social media accounts (Twitter, Facebook, Instagram)
Library’s website

Word-of-mouth/colleagues

Librarians/Library liaisons

Total Respondents: 53

34%

40% 50% 60% 70%
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79%

80%

90% 100%

RESPONSES
34%

19%
79%
4%

25%
17%

17%

18

10

42

13
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IS

Answered: 42  Skipped: 649

RESPONSES

not enough students in here
Nothing that | can think of.

| have no strong views.

Parking

That | do not spend more time there!
N/A. You all are great.

na

nothing
1= elelelA |'ve had no luck with print services. My e-mails go unanswered.
I'm always cold there

---difficult to say as the Library is a special home for our resources, nothing "least"
comes to mind at the moment :)

EElNEEY the cafe.
STecle=y the furniture.
No access to audio books.
difficulty finding online journals
nothing. | love libraries in general. Salve has a really nice library.

| have not had a need to use the physical library and am not clear if their is an online application
for use

The hours.
nothing, really
how little the students go to it for research
FeElEEN The lack of an elevator from the basement to the second floor.

that selling cold sandwiches and cold salads (which the kids don't really like) means
losing Global Cafe.

| live/work too far away to use it regularly.
that | have to walk :)
Unavailability of articles that | need for research.
the basement.
Hours and availability during non student calendar
so few standard e-sources in my field.
short time for inter-library loans
Lack of access in Warwick

lack of space to perform work

11 /115

Q42 Finish this sentence: "The thing | like LEAST about the library

DATE

5/6/2019 11:34 PM
5/6/2019 5:24 PM
5/6/2019 1:50 PM
5/6/2019 1:35 PM
5/6/2019 10:43 AM
5/4/2019 9:26 PM
5/4/2019 2:37 PM
5/4/2019 8:27 AM
5/3/2019 3:34 PM
5/3/2019 3:30 PM
5/3/2019 2:43 PM
5/3/2019 2:24 PM

5/3/2019 2:21 PM
5/3/2019 2:21 PM
5/3/2019 2:09 PM
5/3/2019 12:45 PM
5/2/2019 4:06 PM
5/1/2019 5:33 PM

5/1/2019 9:34 AM
4/30/2019 4:53 PM
4/29/2019 2:04 PM
4/27/2019 10:25 PM
4/26/2019 1:24 PM

4/25/2019 7:12 PM
4/25/2019 8:41 AM
4/25/2019 7:52 AM
4/24/2019 7:31 PM
4/24/2019 4:55 PM
4/24/2019 4:42 PM
4/24/2019 4:03 PM
4/24/2019 3:33 PM
4/24/2019 3:27 PM
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the lack of material in Spanish
Really don't have anything negative to say

finding the complete text.
how some people in the front desk could be very lazy
nothing - I like it all!!

how quiet it is. Let me explain, | would love for there to be a section of the library
designated for collaboration an conversation. Even if it as just a section | guess maybe that can be
the private study rooms). Maybe this will happen with the Cafe. | know the first floor is kind of
this...but not really.

not enough journals that | use.
Nothing
The noise from the group working rooms on the third floor

testdawn
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4/24/2019 2:53 PM
4/24/2019 2:22 PM
4/24/2019 1:50 PM
4/24/2019 1:21 PM
4/24/2019 1:02 PM
4/23/2019 4:34 PM

4/23/2019 10:55 AM
4/22/2019 8:47 PM
4/22/2019 3:35 PM
4/22/2019 1:25 PM
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IS

Answered: 47  Skipped: 644

RESPONSES
great spaces to get work done with little interruption

The librarians are wonderful people and great at what they do, | will definitely utilize them
more often.

| have no strong views.
Very receptive staff

Easy access to whatever | need for courses and/or research. Librarians are
very helpful and accommodating.

The staff!
friendly staff
m quiet space and research sources

good online research tools.

availability and support
The writing center has really helped students.
The staff
Staff is wonderful, space is clear and clear to work in...
The friendly atmosphere of the first floor.
the librarians.
Dawn.
atmosphere
the space, lighting, and open seating. It makes the library very inviting.

The location is easy to find and the need to access other offices or services within the structure
have been without complications.

The people.

flexibility and learning spaces

the library staff -- best group on campus.

its organization and its polished appearance.
the staffl

people/staff

online access to scholarly nursing journals for use with my students!
the people who work there

SiElil excellent librarian resources for class presentations, availability to students on a one - to-

one as well as to faculty when requested! They hold a depth of knowledge and share it beautifully.

Responsiveness of staff

the staff.

Helpful staff
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Q43 Finish this sentence: "The thing | like BEST about the library

DATE
5/6/2019 11:34 PM

5/6/2019 5:24 PM

5/6/2019 1:50 PM
5/6/2019 1:35 PM
5/6/2019 10:43 AM

5/4/2019 9:26 PM
5/4/2019 2:37 PM
5/4/2019 8:27 AM
5/3/2019 3:54 PM
5/3/2019 3:34 PM
5/3/2019 3:30 PM
5/3/2019 2:43 PM
5/3/2019 2:24 PM
5/3/2019 2:21 PM
5/3/2019 2:21 PM
5/3/2019 2:09 PM
5/3/2019 12:45 PM
5/2/2019 4:06 PM
5/1/2019 5:33 PM

5/1/2019 9:34 AM
4/30/2019 4:53 PM
4/29/2019 2:04 PM
4/27/2019 10:25 PM
4/26/2019 1:24 PM
4/26/2019 11:57 AM
4/25/2019 7:12 PM
4/25/2019 8:41 AM
4/25/2019 8:03 AM

4/25/2019 7:52 AM
4/24/2019 7:31 PM
4/24/2019 4:55 PM
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Helpful staff.

online selections
Beautiful building and helpful staff
Access to a wide variety of materials

the space

Is research assistance, ACE, APA lectures
the staff
People in the second floor, very cooperative
That the staff is awesome
How helpful the staff are.

The people who work there! Also, I've been impressed at ILL and how quickly
they are able to get ahold of articles for me.

the people!!!
Easy digital access to lots of resources
The "yes" attitude of the librarians.

Help is always available in a variety of different ways. You never feel on your
own.

testdawn
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4/24/2019 4:42 PM
4/24/2019 4:.03 PM
4/24/2019 3:33 PM
4/24/2019 3:27 PM
4/24/2019 2:53 PM
4/24/2019 2:22 PM
4/24/2019 1:50 PM
4/24/2019 1:21 PM
4/24/2019 1:02 PM
4/24/2019 12:40 PM
4/24/2019 12:35 PM

4/23/2019 4:34 PM
4/23/2019 10:55 AM
4/22/2019 8:47 PM
4/22/2019 3:35 PM

4/22/2019 1:25 PM
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Q44 Other comments or suggestions?

Answered: 18  Skipped: 673

RESPONSES

weekends?

Where can | get a cup of coffee w/o going to Jazzman or downtown on the

Thank you for this opportunity to share my comments (and a reason to procrastinate!).
Doing a great job
Thank you for all you do.

| am currently dept chair of RTS--I teach full-time and | write full time. | give talks and
often go to Israel in the summers to dig. And, | try to have a private life. | offer these few
disclaimers for my own ignorance of the sources SRU library provides. | would like to know more,
but | need someone to reach out more often to let me know what you are doing over there! | know
there are other faculty in the same boat.

Thanks for your helpfulness and outreach to the staff and students.
Thank you for all that you do!
Thanks for all you do.

| love everyone who works there and | think the library does a fabulous job of constantly
assessing the needs of the community. Brava!

None at this time.
Keep up the great work that you do in our library!

Keep up the good work! And keep on the faculty to offer more workshops, tutorials, and
collaborations -- me included.

The staff is extremely friendly. You have an outstanding movie collection,
second to none.

You are doing a great job, thanks.
Thank you for everything you do!

| wasn't even sure what some of the elements are related to digital scholarship. | would
love to know!

Keep the digital scholarship stuff coming!

testdawn
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DATE
5/6/2019 11:34 PM

5/6/2019 5:24 PM
5/6/2019 1:35 PM
5/6/2019 10:43 AM
5/4/2019 9:26 PM

5/3/2019 3:54 PM
5/3/2019 2:24 PM
5/3/2019 2:21 PM
5/3/2019 2:09 PM

5/1/2019 5:33 PM
5/1/2019 9:34 AM
4/29/2019 2:04 PM

4/27/2019 10:25 PM

4/25/2019 8:41 AM
4/24/2019 12:35 PM
4/23/2019 4:34 PM

4/22/2019 8:47 PM
4/22/2019 1:25 PM
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